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INTRODUCTION

This is the Eighth Interim Report

of the International Comission for Supervision
and Control in Viet-Nam contarinig a summary of
its important activities from May 1, 1957 to
April 30, 1958, and a brief review of the progress

made by the two Parties in the implementation of

the provisions of the Agreement on the Cessation

of Hostilities in Viet-Nam. This report should

be read with the relevant chapters of the seven

earlier Interimn Reports.
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CHAPT]JÀ I

ESTABLISHMENT AN'D IMACHINIBY 0F THIE
INTM~NATIONAL COMM4ISSION~ IN VIET-NAN

1. Th~e Comrlission hold 82 meetings for' the transaction

of its day to day businless bringing the total numbor of maeet-

î::gs front ite incel)tion to 467. 12 Mobile Toaris for Investi-

gation$ reconnais2ance and control wero sont out viaking a

total of 1318 sInce the Commission started its activities.

2. With the assistance and co-operation of both Parties,

theo Conmission ooriploted the tranefer of' its headquarters from

Hanoi to Saigon and started functioning orficially at Saigon

£rota April 1, 1958 ith a sub-office, et Hanoi. The Cornision's

proposeis iii thiîs regard Were forwarded to the Co-Chai:rmen of

rhj eneva Conferonce ini the Corumission' s lettor No. Ic/ADM/

1-32/57 dated Decemibex' 20s 1957 (Appendix A).

3. Duri.ng th~e period under revlew the Commission porson-

v21 as roduced by 194. As a resuit of this and of' the re-

<ýuctio1 2 In the treque'pcy of the Corwîliseioiite air courier soirvcc

tQ iari 'after the Coriiussion'2 move to Saigon. there was a

x'eduction of about 1624,000 i .n the Comiussion's riontLly ex-

4. TLe Soroteries-Goiieral of tho Coiwaiss-"ione In Viot-

11amI Laos en(! Canibodia he~tLtt>r Fifth Co-o)rdiniatîin Conforo-Iîc(.

'i ~judY, 1957 end SixtL, Conference in Novemiber, 1957 In accord,-

8l0With the provisions of' Article 45 of' the Geneva Agýroemont.

Va' Iusacdinistrative mu3ttorfl of covwion irtoro2t to thie th-roo,

Co11nssinswo cli2cussed and the ConX'rence decis ions wero

"cloPted( by the tireo Cotiis2iofl3.

In Vi014 o- thecsote sfrdi this Cvist.

to in rr0 ûeBp[ ý 9 or t[to Sovun!tth Inturiîi Report and

t wuîforcd in tho othor forl os a '!al~ iqa £iiaC,

' *insurallce of th-o pobr ftlo tlhroro Supervi2ory

?Q~i~ra ~ Ino-Cins gaint d an 2l pliysticl i-ijury cau?0d
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wMi1c on cuty with tlao Cormissions. Tho sohome c ana into

oporation from April 1. 1958 end will cost L15,221-15.5 by way

of preinium par year for tho pers.onnel or the threo Commissions.

6. Aimbassador A. SzyiianowskIq fleprosentativo of Polandp

loft On MaY 7# 1957 end Ambassador W. Goralski took over on

july 15e 1957 as Representative of Poland. During the intrval

M4r. J. Goldblat acted as feproeontativo of Poland,

7. In paragraph 5 of the Seventi Interim Report, a

roforence was mode to the complainte from the Royal Cambodian

Govcernrnent al1egIng border incidents and throats of violation

of Cambodian torritory by the troops of tho Republie of Viot-

Naint. During the period under review, tho International Cori-
ni2sion for Supeorviaion and.Control ini Caribodia forwarded to

this Commission copies of some fresh- comxplainte of similar

nature roceived dlrectly by it and copios of sOrmo complainte

sent directly to the Governmont of the flepublc of Vlct-Narn

bly tl'e Royal Governrîont of Carmbodia. The Corwiiss ion conis idcrod

tt-ocso end forwarded the former to the Goverrwient of' tho Republle

Of VIet-Nam for Informations expressing the hope th&t, direct

corimunioationa and negotiations on the subjoct wi-j-ch thýo tiWO

Govornmentq woeo Laving iwould Joad to amicablo sottieent In

ail thOso cases. The Goverruuent of th-o Ro)public of Viet-1,81

roplied that the requeste>t of tiho Royal Govornmont of Caribolif

have always been oonsidored with thlo gýrüate3t care, and thIO

finclinËs Of the enqiairios coxicaorùiotlmn i u

tiio to tho Royal Govornmont,
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CHAPTER Il

PROVISIONAL ?4ILITARY DMWACTION LINE
AND DEMILITABI ZED ZONE

. e e

81 During the period under review, the position with

roGard to the impleriontation of the recolmmandations and final

euggestîons for tlie adm'inistration of the Donilitarlzed Zone

rornaiined the saine as reported ln paragraph il of the last

Reoport.

The situation regarding the freedorn of movement of

permit I;olders across the Demaroation Lino, menti.onei in

paragraph 12 of the Sevozith I'ntorim fleport, did' fot show any

IiTprovement, The Commission pointot out to tho Governmc3nt of'

t10 flepublio of Viot-Nan thst issueo f temporery pormits by

tl'oir adinnistrative authorities ln the absence of a.docision

0£ the joint Commission to that effeot is flot appropriate and

121vitod their attention to Articlo 7 of the Agreement,
9. During the porioi uner review the CommisQsion ru-

COivod 62 orxlaints froiri tho F.A.V.N. Highi Corumand Pllaeging

Snumbor of instances violation of the Demiîlitarizedl Zone

btIh Governmont of tlo flopublîl.or0 Viot-Nami andi 15 complaitt.

f'O"tthe Governont of the, R1opiublic of viot-lîam e1logine ini

a luibor of ins!ta:,ices violation of tthe Doiilitarizod Zone by

tl'r P.A.V.N1. Hlih om nd Tho allogations ini sono of tho

eonIit roferrodl to ini parqfgraphi 13 of the 3evolith IntQrirl
(JIOrt aind iii some of the CooPla1ints of violation of' the Du-

12'ttariz0d Zone andi of acts of provocation# foriwerdod ri~

POriod under roviow4 ,8hve buonZ doniocl by oaoh Partyr con-

Tho Coniîsson f orwardod tho-co donials to the o~ar

ý8ry.In, othjor casus inquiry Is in progress.

Whi--lo aokingo cormonts of tho Govurnmont of thio

Or Viot-Naml tio CUPrWIU!iol uxprosezocl ita doop oonIcc-,rr-

toiflcidnt abouzt thuQ ontry of' 200 civiJ.iana into tlIu

ue part or tho D.pilitarizOd Zono ruforroti to ipa jl



13 of the Seventh Intorim Reoport end forwardod lattera ta both

Parties Edvising them of the importance and tho nood for re-

2qpecting tho statua of the Domlltarizecl Zone end tI.e nooes.-ItY

ilor the Parties and iridivicluals to refrain from coonwitting anYJ

set in the Deulitarizod Zone which may ondangor peace ln ViOt-

Nari. Tho Parties, ini reply to tho Comxissionte lotter, assuJOd

tho Gorw~is-ion that thoy would scrupu.lously maintain the statu,'

oîf the Demlltarized Zone.

10. In paragrapli 15 of the Seventh Interim Report* the

CorLmi2s ion h'ad rol'erred to the exohiange of corre.-pondence

bctioon tho Corviander-n-Ciot of the P.A.V.N. 'High cominand

vnd tle Embassy of the Pqpublic of' France in 991gon tthrough

tho Commission. TIiere was a further exohiange or correspondollo

during the poriod under revioiw. TVis has, however, not ro-

oulted ii tho rogump'tion or the actIvities of tilo joint

Comis s ion.

On March. 7, 1958e the COMmision was înforjno by

tth-o Eribaasy or tho flopublie or Franco in Saigon that iliti. fh c

f-rein April 15, 1958, it would bo iittdrl4ing tho Frenoh i21ý

te thio Joint Cormisiono thzis toriliatîg tijo arraneoîlent w;OrlçG
out by it in consfultation with. the Govorrimonlt of t;hü OILb

ofViGt-Nam for theO Purposo Of rcstlription or actîvitics f
Joint Colirieion, As it would bu of, as21?tanlco to jts

tiho Covni~i2siofl roquo2tod theû JD.1ba2?y to miaintain tbo Qt8tIB

and t contnue l:o aran~ot ^,,do by thu Oovurinont0  I
RPuÙulic of Franco ili julyj 96 îj îtrtv

ara ipwdo. Thoir repnly is awaitod,

11. With a viow to *o01LvIa qçrl cfuiipot oroblun

î n h o e m l U a î z o Z ne, t h o C o i~ ! j~ I n A p r il , 9 8
rùquustcd tho Govcrnmlcànt ai' tthe f1opu-o1± of ontUav t»d o

1u~, oiqa Ofe tllû P.AV.l te o g~ 11up itativOSeu

a ,xotLingj undor th-.o ai of h o iOr

(jU uet Qfl3 r tietî « te p rrgt~,~ Ofl t u t a
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tLo~i.~:1ncjo.' hojoint post at Oua Tung on theo raoutE of the

Eon- liai rivor and othor administrative questions in the Do-

~iiitriodZone. Thoir ropnois awaitod.

12. The Com!qisîejon is iaLitaining a epocial mobile teain

Î-1 the Doiilitsrîzod Zone, which i.s porl'orxning, se f'ar as
POý-2iblo, the clutios of' suporvision and coritrol In the Zone.

12. Tho guostioml' f ar graves Liad beori reorred to ini

.PRaarapt- 17 of' tthýo Seventh Intoriti Report. DurIng the poriodi

Uflcjcr roviow, the Covuission recoivod some fresh compiaints oli

thIc 2ubject £rom the P.A.V.IT. Hîgh Commiand. As the Parties

Iid not mlocit to explore tho possibilitios of' an expoditioue

2ýi1ution of, tho problorl2 and as the Joint Commission did not

i'OS1 11' 10 fanctloniing, tho Comimission askmd tho Socotary-Genoral

to contact~ thy Parties andJ, in addition to other eff'orts, to

Oc',)rloro tho possibi1ities of' solving the problom of' war graves

l1tthe aSs,-tarmo of' tho Red Cross SocictiOe of' the two sidoý*
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CHAPTEfl III

DEMOCRATIC FTIEEDOMS UNDM ARTICLE

14(c) AND 14(d)

14. During the porlod under report there was no chango

1-n tho stand of2 the Govornmont of' tho Ropublie of2 ViWjt-Nam

witti regard to Article 14(c), as montionod iri paraeraph 19 of'

the Sevorith Interiri Report. The Commissioni, while reviowing

the situation witb. regard to comp1aints andide Article 14(c)

Sgainst the Govorntmont of the Ropublic et? VI.et-Nam, rientioned

Ini paregraphis 19, 24# 25 and 26 of~ tho Seventh Iriterim Report,

and others peridiig with it on Octobor J., 1957# reafrirmod Its

graveo concern about this situation. In Cases where the recoin-

mnndations for dop1oyYmont of tnobile toams for investigation of

COlPPlaînte iiere not implornonted, in cases whiore concurrence for

leploym on ol ulo.tuames was not giver, in 14 caes o' vio-

lation of Article 14(o) rooorded by tthe Co.rniszion during tho

PO,iod under roview wtioro its room-rfldatioris for- roleaso h.ad

!lot bc(j 2 1o~otd and iii 204 cases wretlko Govarrnant of2

t1ho flopublic o32 xrîot-llaem did ne(t give 9iýy replios to the o l-

PThi:t- 3oriiardod te it, thio CoirLsision hold tLiat tho Party

"'I !ot B Qrellp2il assistanoQ and co-opti'atîi undor

Articl 0 25, and docidod te ini'ormi th- Memibers or tL ue Oeva

COf'(Jrec~,o undo> Article 43 ttiet the Govezri*Mont~ Of tho, Ropublic

or Viot..Npm had not irjpleniftod th'o roo cuLnia t ions conozmod

en"Isd 1htndorojd tho activiVt.Os of' thc, Covii22iof linspr

~~ thçi lt~.loiotstXoll of Article0 14(c). Vie Cnis4

t'Lecic-ed to review the situtjti!« st'tcX' four mloiths.

Thio COniiaaiofl £orw4ardüd te the Govorrumert of tho

ý1Pvjjcof Vicit-Nom for pQoUl1IOltS ornplbilts LlndoL' Artic3.o 14(c)

r('eIvci p to suptom!,bur 30j 1957, frotu tl-Q P.A.V.N. flgiCo!"-

ý'Aýtc, Tlhu cooiçlai.nt! roio tooro arc. un4er conisido(r-

ntf 0i' tlho( CQýîwj'iZOiQp oCU pt a coiVipiT.cneitn luy

~ orpur7onall j1 101-AN j0ail1.hih 1182raro< fol,
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COd "E' Ilt s

During tho pcoriod1 u.ndor roviow tho Cornri2sion recolvod

87 corulairits from~ h P.A.V.II. Illh Coilrencl agaiiiràt tI2o Govorn-
mofo the flopublic of Viot-Nar1. and 19 complaints frou the
Govcrnr onto the Ropubilî ofi Viot-N8m against tho P.A.V.N. Ii;

Corm:n1a!C alloging violation or Article 14 (c).
15. Tho Corirnissio:i conýtidorod ono part of' the report of'
Ilobilo Toam 103, roi'orrod to in. paragraph 21 of tho Sovontti
Iritcriri Prport, and bold that tho cases of eight pcreons exam-

ino ' the Toam wore covG.rod l'y Article 14(c)$ that thoeir
È3Ot0cýtion constîtuted a violation of' this Article and rccom-
~iic(od thoir reloaso. Tho Corirliis,-ion furthor recovntenced thàt
action uneor Articlo '22 of' tho AgLroo!,iunt bo takon against the
officilai5 responslblo for detontion or thos2o persons. I1,lo-

!,,u'ittÎon of thlo rocommnna t tons is awaitodt In tho caso Cf
two out of tho eig-ht persons roportod by tho local authloritios
to !,ave, boun sot froc by tho provincial a'uthoritios,, tho

Govcny~ontof tbo Ropublic or Viot-Ilai was roquo2tod to coniil'

Ini four casos w1,oroý tho purson3 conco-riicd kad u-xprcOBud
tir do2ire to go to tUic fIorth,o it .las ruquostu(d t [lt tLoy bo

CI vo 0 1 choice of zone or ,,ionoaId facilit les te iovo ve-
cordi21jlY si-d that tlheir ca3os b(, troatod as rosidual cases2
unCor Articlo 14(d). Comiplianco l'y the Party is awaitod.

1.Wth regard to thoü case undor Articlej 14(c) Ci thlu
147 clotainoos rorerrord to in p)varGap 22 of tjýo Scùvontii IntCDii

,Ûrnjg-, as thu GOVernnront of. tl.:o Ropubîî2jc o118 VIe11îa i nota'Dk vailablo tho dos,2jor? andi uUlJtsOr thj cfl
cc rn d li C nw seio h ld tth t t lO P9r ty ind not affordcUd all

poý2?iblc, P335tance and Co-orati 0n ip o~ fAtcq Ç
Tho Gv~.rnnontof th fluublî 00f' .Ions usr Inforiud tlhOt 0

Celi? 1on a, th r r ro, O &Qku f P0:5ition to doucidQ ;
cvsou and was CO!>lo oCoeU MlQl nup h
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Of tuGürova Co2o'jno .cloýr Ar"tiel( 43 tilut its activîtjc, 3
LLac bcort lildcrcod i12 thIs c83o.

17. Tiho position with regard to the flnplorontatior off
thio Cow]isi~n 'si rocoim-nondatio,i- 2 by ttio Govcrrwiont of' the
Rcpublic aof VîiWt-Nem during tho period uridor rovicow and tha
roit1an with regard ta tho recompic>fdtions pending implorlon.

tation nt tho tinio off tho Sovonth Intor.m Report (vide para-
grapli 23 off the Sovonth Interîim Report) romainod uflohangodI.

lB. Witth rofforonco to paragrapli 30 off the Sovonth Intori!,,
Tloportp tho CoîTflrsion# during tho pcriod uncier roviow, for-
klarclod for cotr-ennts te tho Higli Coînmand off tho P.AV.N.~ 316
Prititlons £from QLrlfl LUU District in North Vict-Nam attractîng

t1hu rosldual catogorios off Article 14(d)$ rofforrod to in para-
.reph Il off the Fourth Intarim Reporte and 669 petitions in

1qjl. t iies allugCod tl-at tho potitionors who had applied for
POXrite ta go to the south wloro not givoin any porruits but froni

111,ic!, it waý îiot cloar whothor tho applicatione land boori mado
bof>foro or afftur July 20, 1955. The comtwîOnts off the HIlgh Com-

"Pdare awaitod. Tho rornaining patittins ruado PIiscollar!aous
al1O~atins aatnt onc Party or t!io othior and did flot attrect

8 13) provisions off thýo Agroornenit.

Th. Collso rsîo bot eploy Nobîlo Tcai 110
tu iiivuto,stcgt conplaints undur Artl&Lo 14(d), rcofLcrrOd to in

29 of the SucvonItl Intorini Rep-ort, as thio Govo-,rnji(-nt
th<,ù Ftopubilo oi, Vloýt-Namj dlid jot gi ts COficurroncet

Tl.rc, iqas 0i Dro,-ro!s3 duLril-g tu poriod undor roviuw
ýa iý tl-oý sc>ttloinunlt off rusidual casas uindor Artiolo 14 (C)
tull-ldIn para h 27ofth oenh tr in floport,
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CIIAPTJR IV

PRISONESfS 0F WAfl AND CIVILIAN INTERNEES

21. In pararaph 36 off the Sovonth Interim Reoport, roeC-

cro!1CO W.als y.mdo to tilo cases off e11ogod civilian iltorlocs

ILlich the Comaî,-2aion waý2 not able to docido aes the reoiton±on

L'ittc)1 »Cor furiil2b.ing copies off cos$icrs lied neot boon irnp1oentç..<i

b,1 t1ie Gov(,rnrnielt off tho flopubli off Viot-Nam. Durtrlg tho

P~riocl unQlor rcvîowj tho Govornmont off tho Ropubli off Viot-

i'ifurnishlod oxtrpcti of, 108 jtadgments withi respect to tIieOj

~Ofdi~gcascs involvinG 125 porsois& Tho Co'Mission, hold,

CQ1adiiiDclgatioil c1sso.ltilli, thet oneC poI'sof was a Olvilian

and roootýD11On(1cJd kbiS reloso, The Commssion ffurtio'r

hO~i' thoc 27 cases Offothoi' porsons thet thOir rOlssO in

Viotllawasinoorisi-tcont with Article 21(c). The ro-

l>Biljlgcasos aro uncox' cois idoration off Mobile Toam 4T,

of thoe civiliv?, jnltornoos rocormonded for' roloase

Paragrap- 6 off thlo sovclitl IntcrîIIT Popoi't), the Govern-

Of thc, Republia off viot-Narm roloassod ttireo porsons and

tl.u, ovur to thoü Higt com-1uand off tlio P.,A*V.N.

Th2ati2.otn.d oooag ttlroi~ tho Cori-

ininfforimtion roga,,rding roqucsts for scsrci- Off prisoniorE!-

Wfi i'OOiud ror oah ido, Tho Coruîission. roquostccl tl,-c

'2CtarY-Gc:iw-f to cxplorcO t[IO po2sibility off baving the

Loir zsarch- orf ,Icsaing pris onori? -off-wr/ci vil ian ii-

(1ç Clalt iuiti, by thou Rud Cross Soolotios off tho tw-o z02pes

PrQjudi'.cç to thoL duty orf tio CoiIi ç In tliis ruea
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CIIAPTER1 V

BAN ON THE INTRODUCTION 0F FflESH- TlOO1'SP
MILITAfRY PERlSONNEL* ARMS AND) MUNITIONS

MILITARY BASES IN VIET-NAr4

. a 0

23. During tho pOrlod undor roviojw thjo Cormmission ro-

ducOd tho strOngtti Of 30Ovn Of' its Fixod Toas end Incroosod

tt:o strongtti of its Fixod Toani, Saigon, by onc, mombor eaoti.

Tho CommiSsion withdrow Mobile Toain 79 which had beon locatod
et LOG NINII.

24- In paragraph 40 of the Sovonth inturim Report, tho

Commission lied roforrod to tho qu.eetion of kooplng a Mobile

Toam, et pHUC HOA in North Viet-Nam.» Durlug the poriod under

?oviw se tho P.A.V.N. Ilighi Comriend dlid not agrcio to continouv

coOftrol et PHUC HOA# tho Coirision could koop a Toani at PHilo

110A only for two inontha sand the Toam Lhad ttien to bo wtdon

Durlng the absonce of B Mobilo Team at PHilO HOA, tho

ITibilo o1om(ont of the DONG DANO Flxod TEamu iont to the PHUC HOA

8rùa~ end vli ltod it a nuxnbor of timos.

in paragrapli 57 of tho Suvuxith lInterim Roport a ref.

~'>foowas mado to tbu quostion of control of NHAÂ BE harbour

11 Saut[, Viot-Nam. Thoc Qovurumion t of tho Ropublio of Viot-Nam

did nt ag;roo to tho control of IA BE harbour by tlio Com-

'11sioistuari oxcoopt whon tho Party itsolf notlfied loacling

D' LIfl2oading of iîar initurial iu that port.

Tho Oorx,wiisslon ru-affLiiod its stond as montionod luý

tUove roturred paraÉýaPhes of tbo Sovonth Interini Report and

LOZ'UOd tho Party oonoc(irnùd, lii osoh of' the t'1 080 aenIotionoud

Dbv tLat tho Party did not alTord 911 possiblo assistancie

ýr1oo-OPürstion, to tho Cow'iision ini torms of Artiolo 25 and,

orthe Oommls ion wus unabicit Vo xoroiso oontrol and

14LPilion lin terme of' Artiola 36(4) et the places wrntionud

101 Il tho Party mlntaiiiod its attituade. Thoy woro aI1ýo

'nt0etn ba t1g tloeuailo old, wxdur Artioc 43t iintfori
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tho l4oribors of tho Gonova Conforonco that th> Cotmaissionts,

actIvitios wore beirig hindorod ini oaoh ol' tho two cases# as theo

Party concorned did not allow tho Comwission to exorcise control

and cLpe~rvision as consiclorod nocossary by the Courni2ssioin, end

theo Comliîision was forcod to rostrict its supervision end con-

trol only to Miat the Party pormltted.

25. Tho Comission coniploted reconnaissance of tho air-

l210105 in South Viot-Naem rofQrred to in Paragraph 42 of the

Sovonýt[ Intcrim Report and docidod, Poliah Dcslogation dis8eitin8i

that it was not noessary to control any of' thon.ri As regards

thoc now airfiolds roforrod to in paragraphi 44 of t[hat Reports

tLo Govorrnment of~ tlhe, Ropublie or Viet-Nlam informod that ii4iilO

soino of~ tLoue wore not fit L'or use, theo othoers wore damangod by

26. Reconnaissance of thjo LAI CHAU aroa ini North ViOtJN'l

ror.orrod to ini paragrapil 46 of' tbho Sovontli Intoritm Report, 119

carriod out and the report of tiie Toaml is undler cons idera tiOfll
DG.connais sance of BAO LAC and HIA GIANG coulJd not bc carriod

out, as the P.A.V.N. Higli Commwand roport<l bad r'oad conditior-
ckc to boavy rains. Roc.rascle of theo oft-sllore islsn$l

i.1 North Viot-Nam roforrod te in POaraPt 47 of tho sovonth
Intorim Roport was oarriud>c out and cOPOlu1tod in April, 198
Theo Tuants report ia undcwcoaan.
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111 viol- of tho contoion of tho GovL;rnnrt ol' tho flopublio
of Viot-Nam that BIEN HOA Girfio1ce was novor Lu2od for the

landing of £oreign planes~ the Commni2sîon dooldoci on a frosh
roconllalseancoe. The Govornmcjnt of tho Ropublc of Viet-Nari
did not agroo to the rooonnaisesnoo,0 se it claimoed BIEN HOA to
bo a military base andi stâted that it was being usod only for
training of pilote andi not for lancUng of forois» aircroft,*

The Comission has reitoratci Its roquoet andcias askod that
£'Boilitio8 andi assistance bo given to the Commission in ordo'
to 2atisfy itsolf about tho points raisoci by the Partyi The
Govcrnmont of tho Republie or Viot-Nam [les sont a reply whioh
ig under consideration.

In the lighit of tho oritrols carrieci ott the Oom..
mies ion reviowod itýý provlous doision to control GIA LAM

sirport üoery month, and dolded on the oontrol of tho airport

Orico ovox'y tlwoe montha.

29. Thoro hoas been no change in the situation with regard

tO tfrio notice restrictions on toomi movemonts to certain aom

In South Viot-Narm, xoforrod to in paragraph 531 of the Soventli

ZrItOrim Report. Tho Ooewii.sion hmus, esao special case# revisod

t4O timo iiotico Jin the osso of one Fix.d Toom, whioh wifll'bo

rvi0w@d after thiree monthu, mnd is oontinuiWg investgatons

Lnt. the diÊtîouliteé oxprienc.4 by thi. ot1wz' Teams..

During the. pûriod uwdor report, the Mob~ile eomonts

th0 OomIsuion's ?izod Teams et TOURANE, QUI NH~ON,, NHA TR!Tý

ST. JACUM and TAN CRAU in Southl VieteX.m woeo, es a rulue-,

-Nom and the
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rnoribor ooulitrios of7 SEATO. A now complaint of' ttio P.A.Vd.

HtcL31I COmriand concorning the presonco of' tho roprc>sontativos

of' tho Bopublie of Viot-Nam nt tho SIEATO Coriloronce hold et

Manila in March, 1958 se obsorvors has boon sont to tho Govorn-

ment of' the Bopubilo of Viot-Nem f'or conimonts,

31. In paragraphe 55 eud 56 of' the Sevonftii Intorim Reoport,

rol'oroncos woro mado to the Arerican ?Iîlitary Mizsions callod

TM' (Tomporary Equipmont Recovory Mission), MAAG (Mlitary

Assis3tance Advieory Group), TRIM (Training Roorganisation eud

Inspoction Mission) aud-CATO <Combat Arma Training organisation)

32. Thu Goverumeut of' the REýpublic of' Viot-Nen submittod

a report on TERM porsonriol up to Soptcembür 140, 1957 and a statù-

r'lit of' dalngQd or worn out matorial o' Aitionicen origin sippoed

out or Viet-Nam up to May 31, 1957. Mont[ily reports askod f'or

by- tlie Comission have boen submaittod tl-oroal'tor, thougL not

on timo, and no change in TMZM porsonnul lias boon roportod,

Thio Govornmont of' tho Ropublio of Viet-Nam furnishod informaiton

about oigh-t places3 i4hore TIMM is working, and the Commiission

dcoid0d to carry out spot chooke lu four of thlo oigit plao8p
and hos oarried out those spot chaoûks iu throo placos, Tho
reýports of the Toaris arc iandor conaidcration. ttogarding tho
quostion whon thia Mission, wioch is olaimod to bc temaporsry,
wvould bé ooxpltilng its task anid le-avinig Viùt-lram, the rovoI'9*

rient of the Ropiiblîc of' Viot-Rýam lias ropliod th-.at it la im-ý
possible to torûest whocn TE1M id ccssu £ts aotWvities, TIIo

moattor 1w undor coisidoration,

As regards M4AAG and othor or&anizotions rul'orruô t
aboVo, the Oovrxwint Of tho Ihipub1jc OfVe~î did noV 100
I l-tormaticn on ail thO poin'ts r0quostod by tho,, Commjagîjonan

tho Commiission oxprosod eavc coucri that pil 03slstoO C

co-oporatiOnl 'n this malttor hond net bueon offorodj in tomslr o
Articlo 25 Dad RSkO4e tho Mit?2ion ln oha,,rgou rltî
tIo-r Coemfiio tu sizpply thu mocusseûry Informatioll. Tho
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Canacliîa± Dolegationi dissortod Lroi.n tEis dOcision citing Article
2~ bco~Ioit loQld thB9t tl-o OsSejtiaj ini'ormvtion had alroaciy

bcoon suppliod. InliOan Glid Polis-1 Dolegations would like te
Point out tIhat the CoruhTissîorn Lad unanimousir docidlod car1icor
tl:at tho inl'ormation fIurnisl:oc was inadoquato an-d unsatisraotory
and lied oprso ite concorn ovor the non-roceîpt of? a roply
"ithin the epecfifod poriod and onJ.y thon -ras Article 25 citod.
A reply has since boon rocoîved onclosing a copy of the Agrce-
ticont Or' Decmboir 23, 1950, under which# acoording to the Party,
U~AG oporatos and tlio roply is undcor coneidoration.

22.During tho pùriod under revîiw, thio Coiviission con-
2idored tho csso of' introduction of 22 aritiourod launojios into
00utt, Viot..Nam by tiio Froncli Uigi Comniand in 1956 and heold,9
CanPac'tii Delo[zation dli e-itiig, t at tEis introduction wsini
violationl of? Article 17 and Protocol 23. Tho introduction

hEDi tac place bol'orc any codit undür Article 17 had bon
0Btablisthod. Vie Qotiission lias, Lowovor, adjused this in-tro-
dtI0tioij saaîst a coedit givon subsequantlY, In anothoûr case
0initro>duction of il boxos of fîoî<1 artillory parts ilito

SuhViet-Nlam, the ComTilssion hold thast as no prier permilssion
or tho Comwjsion wae obtainod anad the introduction of thO itOi'M

'40 ot notii'iod, ttho introduction of? artillory parts was a
'ý'01tio o Article 17 of thio Gonoe AgroomOit, The Conwiis2ion1

018 hold in1 a case o1f introduction 01? guns and mainei,-gun
1ýet Iflto South Viot-.Nam that tho-rO was a8 viola-tion of Articlc

17(0 an Protocol 2.

Tho Cor.risaionl turthlor rooorded procodural contre~
'eOtio 0fo Article 16(f) iii 11 casesa md of ÂrtZcOQ 17(o) in

L-2i on
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rcccivod a £ow notifications undor Articles 16 and 17 frorn tho

P.A*V.N. High Comnmande, Tho Cornri2sion did -lot record eny

violation uridor tlhoso Article,- agnirist the P.A.V.N. High

buririg the poriod uxider roviw, the Cormwiss ion ru-

ec;ivod £~rom the ?.A.V.N. High Cormand 1,1 and 45j. complainte

allogin g violations of Articles 16 and 17 rospeetively by tho

Govornmont of? the flopublie of Viet-Nama<

34 As rogards the question of' phyraioa1 co:ntro1 oi? tho

cargo or tho inoning sircraft et Saigon aîrport, reoerrod to

ini paregraph 54 of the Sovonth IntorIm Roport, the Govornmont

of the Ropublic of Viot-Nam inl'ormod the Commission that
îniîtay'pianos transporting rtilitary personnel or war matorial

wiould stop et tho civilian parking aroa In ordor to shlow

pliysical oontro. after unloading, but not or the matorial in-

sido the planes. Sinco the roocoipt of~ tLis lutter thoro have,

holevrboon somoe instancos whoro incoming pianos hanvc pro-
oooded dirootly Vo the military~ parking aruca Vo which the CO1I1I

niission's Toari has no accass and in 801TL casus no maniiost cOfl'ý

oorning pcrsolmoj. or cargo wore producod,. Tho CoImxission heU1
ekdtho1 Soorotary-Gonoreî to discuss the diffioultios Of.? tilo

Seqigon- Fixod Toam wiithi the M4ission i.n charge of.? rela-tions w4ti

t1lo Cormission in an uffurt tu solvu them. The vatter is
boing pursued,

35, The Coeui9isonts toamu Lave lxon oxporîoncîng dif-
f toultios ini tho matter of l'avig D00055 te thýo control toilor
rogi2tors et airfioldi and rogigtors et eue-porte. Tho PA.1 jt

Hiji Couiand ha, "Os Sn exceptiontl, aéToof tu manko avaiUablO
for inspection thoso rugis tors, wh111n Feqairod 'j the cOOmUisgc

toarme whore the control ie net <aily, Sinco Noeomber, 1957
tLo tuamu in tho «north haevu a eos te control tewucr rogigo '
nt Gin Lam~ airpert and te port rueitojr, nt Calpalth
U .1 placos whýero thoc 0 oîisînhe ukdfr t11020 rurito
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Th~o Govoruient of tho Ropublic of VIot-Nrni has not so fe'r
accaod te the Coritszoiîs roquost. Tho Comminsiocn has dir-

ocoiits Sonior I4ilitery Advisors to oxplain to tho Party tho
Corýivii2sîonfe point of' viow and tho nocessîty and roquiromonts
of. tho toems havThg accose ta thoso rog42tors and reconriond
what action should bc taken te müct tho roquiremonts of tho
Coiisin Thoir roport Is undar consideration.
36. Tho Comsso las boon rocoîving claims for orOdit
for thc, roplacrnont of'lier material undor Article 17(b) fropm
tho Governmont of tho Ropublie of' Viet-Nani and also oi' war
lnatcrial axportod by the French EigL Command, frorn the coasa-
fiio up to Jurie Io$ 1956,

Tho Coiiscsîon lias workaod out and accoptod tho
pX'inciploa and proco4uros undar whioh suoh claiis four crodit
ar'o to bd sranteds the ?olish DologatiOn dissOnting to gr8nt-
iflg or. crodit for war rlatorial takrn out of' Viot-Ilar by tho
Wlithdrawing Fronch Union Forces in VîOt-Nam'.,

TLo dotails or' thoso dacisions, togothor with the
L'jamosfor tho attitudos adoptod by tho Dologations, will

ýû the subjoct of a soparata report to tilo Co-Cha-irm7ont

ý7. In paragraphs 48 D'id 4~9 of tho Sovonth Intorim Boport
'Otrcùnoo was modo to tho quostion2 0". Provision Of' wator trons-
We't t0 thoc Coinision's toalta ili Nortt and South Viot-Nem

0Octivoly. Diring tho period undor reviow, tho Conuiszion
,ý11codthat .rotor transpnort was not riooosar3r l'or Fixod Toam

inNrhVitNii The P.A.V.IN, ighý Corviand has not
"Ov('tli ator trasport ta Fixed Toami TIEN YEN and tho Govcjx'n..
Ot r tho 1kcpubl±o Or Vîoit-Ni L,92 not providod this transaport

ý)%o4 Tcais TOURANE, BA NIUOI, IA TRANG, CAI> ST. JACQUES and
110n It 1Lau ai3o not "Dade availnblo anl aii'raft prosoribod

r tQ o-2i4suon for thlo use Of tho CAP ST, JACQUES P'ixod Tonm.
GIrit 0£, thefopbiee Vit1a , ow-ovor, hsoti'orodl

*,0k Vailpbi, o aircriaf'tt t theO tOtn d tios l'9id âQ1Ir

ýe'11 (riau and cOndijtions wUoI arc und@or oxami-ltiov by tlo-0
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CIIATE VI

00-OPIMATION 0F THE PARTIES TO THE AGREEMENT

38. The forogoing otiaptors set torth, In briol', the

DPorrl1nc of tho Parties wi1th re~spect to the impleviontation

Of' tho provisions or the Gonova Agromonts.

It will be seen from thGo eotiapters tEat w4illo in

Nor'th Viot-Naqm the Corviission gonorally continued ta rocoivo

thû £ocossary oo-oporotion, it did not se montionod ir pare-

greph» 24j rocoivo tho roquiirod oo-opuration in koeping a tcam

et PHUG HIOA for oontinuous control.

In SoatE Viot-Nam the Commiission reolvod duing thc,
POZPi0d undor reviow ari inoroasod monsuro of co-oporation frr

tOGovornmiont of tho IRopub1ic of~ Viot-.Naru with rospoot Vo tEc

8auPplying of oopios of documonts ooncorning olvilian internoeý2,

t''L9-1thio inplomontatbon of the Commuission's reooriendations

to r(ý0s somuci ovilian intornous Ini i*iich the Party main-

taiflod its oi-m intorpretation of Article 21 Uid -not sLow o~

1n'eýoY'ment, Thoro Las boon an inoroaeed moasuro of co

O13ýp8iO fro th Govornmont of thio RoIrnblic or Viot-Nianwt

rog"dto notif'ications uno Articios 16 end 17# but as

nljniOOdIn paragrapti3 thoro havo 'buon somo cases of pro-

C45ura contravention or Articles 16(f) and 17(o) and som'o
3.eok Of nfleofssry co-oporation in rçospoot Of physical control

1fl00111ing airoraft. Thio Ooeoeission did not rocoivo the ru-

<c o-op;ratiori in the twttor of cooltrol or NRA BE hiarboiw-

IfltiOflud In paragroph 24~ and supply of' full inforitation

1''gr(inZMAAlisilhin thc Uiri apoit±ed - v40 paragrpLh 312.

!tanco and eu-

)t qcoùpti!g ib-

of' tho Agrçuu,nnte
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andl tIhoir i'ailuro to jrnplernont the rocommwendtion2 mnade to

thoni by tho Commission have rondErod it dif'Licult L'or the Corri-

rjieasior to supervise the iriplomontation of' tho Articles 'con-

cc.rnod. Tho Commwission will, es Lithortop continue to disclhaErrC

its dutios uneer the GTonva Agreements, but weyuld liko te 011-

pI:aisiso tlM3t t ho lack of co-operation frein the Partios sorouzlQY

ci'Thcte the oLffectivences of' Its supervision and centrôl. Tho

Covn'i!sienr can, thore±'ero, diqcL-P.rge ite rospensibilitios enly

te tho extonit permîtted by tho Parties, and net as docided bY

tlio CommPis!sion In accordanco tîith. the Gânova Agreements. Tho

Comm»rission hopos tLat ini the future a largor masure Of c0-

operation will lbe L'orthceming from the Parties and the dIL'-

ficulticis which have persistod se fe r Ill cose te hindor I

activitios.
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CIIAPTJS VII

CONCLUS IONS

0 0 a

140. It is a rnattor of~ cor-corn to the Commission that tha

Join~t Comnmission has not rosumod £unotioning end discharging

Its rosponsibilitio's undor the Gonova Agx'oomontsé As montionod

Inl Paregrapi 10O, tho practical working arrangements x'ooomniendod

by the Co-Chairmon in thoir messag es datod May 8,9 1956,9 to thc.

Govornmont o1f the Ropubflic of~ Franco end tho Parties, have not

lflatoralîsed In respect of tho runcetio-ning of the joint Com-

~1i5i 0 >end thus a lacuna has boon croatGd in tho implom(ýntat1on

nacliincry of tho Geneva Aeroomonts in Viot-Na"m.

41 AJ.thouGIli thoré wvs nu major incident in the Demili-

tnrizec1 Zona, the Commission le conceriied about lho riainton-

f: tilo statues end statute of the Doriilitarizod Zone. TheJ

0»Wli2qsion hopos tho,,t in tho.c absoncù of tho Joint Coimission

WiQ i reBponis.iblo fr oQnforcing the provisions of Articlos

and 8 roquiring joint aiction theo will bo no violation of

ttQeArticles in tlio Doinilitaizcd Zonc. As montionod in

Da«néap«l9 thoro hiave boon allogatiol-iS of bets of -provocation,

1 r 1, Pthough minor in them3ulvos, might Lava sot of a major

111'nOt.Tho ab2eno of' theo joint Commission and tho con-

e4iý1Ot lack of arranigoofts for' tho rosumption of Its activitiuz

ele h disohat'gO of its function2, spooially ini the- Domili-

t'll0 Zonu, hiampors tilo iliEpluDlOftation fl tho Gonova Ago-

rl'I tli5hi importpant groa. Ti-ahoIôiuisic)l e ifi )king offerts

to"-"Dve tt,-i dlrficultY and seukinÉý th»o co-opii'ration of tho

tllu1pnr iin thiu rogorcl. SOuld, how1ovùr, th«.o iffoi't2 of

ajnprovo ull,,uco00ll tho Covn, iieeion will br ig

t u tiýo noticeor t to COhiIOf oi siaoh aotio? n2

Tho minority viuow of tie Poliah Dulo;gatiQfl is to

t na~r"lu»h1* "¶Tl. o-u2sof' otLoits in thio
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rGgard did not bring yot.ar.y results as tho Govornmorit of' the

1?cpublic of' Vhot-Naîn had rcifIx2d to tako part in tho Joint

Coiunission"e. The Indian and Cariadian Dologations would liko

to statO that tho vi>ws of' tho two Parties on this question

rr stili unriortheo considoration of' the Commission.

h42. < While the CorminsFiorI apprcolatos the moaeswre of'

co-uperation x'ocoivod £'rom oecoh Party, 1V f'oole ooncernod

about tho teindency of' tho Parties Vo rof'use te accopt and

coim p7, with the deoisi-*ons of' the Coimsinand thoir porsis-

tce,1.c Ir. main,ýtaining thoir stands In certain cases, Tis

~andzicy1if allowed to continue, will seriously af'fect tho

c2upnrvisory and control chitios of tho Comnission an~d the Col,-

niiii2eion will not lx, able Vo discEareo those dutios to its

.Lu. satifactoion. 1V is, thore.'Coro, [hopcd thiat the Partioc,

rGq1ising as th-oy do, the irmortancGe of' mairitaining peaco in

Vi>t-.Nari, 1ili. gXvo tlio Comri-s ion thoix' f'ull co-opei'atiofl 811(

a2sitanco in coxnz'o11ing and suporvislnS the ir4plüontati.On

of~ hEc provisions of thei Gonova Agroounts, Ina spito, 110140,01

of tItio diffiçu1ties oxpex'iexicoc by ttio Comniss ion, thlo Cori-

i;iý-l has riadc, andi will continue Vo iaiaako» ail pogsiblO

efforts to rmaJntain andt ztrengthon poaco in Viet-Nam in Bc'

cordanpo wit the provioiçns of tho Ganova Agroumonte.

4, T omisiz notes t1at thoro !bas boon no~ con-

sulttioQl n tcitootio two Parties withl a viow to holing$ fr
an 44in-i electons f'or th~e rOuni±eatio or the outy

and t rosoving thae POlii problems and tlius f6oilitst

an ur1y ermi.etorn or the aOt1ivitiop of' the Oorrsiss¶On



APPENDIX A.

Rft.oronco: Cb.aptor I$ ParegrDpi 2.

INTESRNATIONAL COMMISSION~ FOR SUPERVISION &CONTROL 1IN VIETNAM

No. I CSC/ADN/I -32/57

Comp dos Mares
Saigoni
2Oth Docomborj 1957

1 have tho honour to torwarcd a speoie'. Bosolutioi,
Rtodê l9tb, Docombor, 1957à of the International Comission

~Supc>rviî3îon end Controi I Viot-Nam on the transror or its
'edcluartere fromi H{anoi ta Saigon.

lIn vi.owaor thao overall oongajy invoWvod and tho
ý8iabity of such a 1trancl*'cre the Cormission is making
COesary arrangemonts, in anticipation of yrour approval of
'0 ommelnda tions In paragraph 2 of' the flesolQtion, end

Dts' to start thao transfo' or its hoadquarters 1'rom lot of

~'1958, end complote it by lst of Marph, 1958.
Ploaso acopt, Exce11oiose the asur'ances of my

Soateon,

Sd/- T.N. KAUL
Chairman

interna tional. Conuiluiori for SupcGr-
vision and Controliun Viot-Nfrwi

Sol
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SPECIAL RESOLUTION

Thio International Commîussion for Suporvialoi and

Control in Viot-Nam,

Boaring lin mînd

(a) that tho Comrni2sion was ostablîsb.,,od on August ils

1954, with Ite heac1jurtor2 e~t Hanoi,

(b) tho Oomi!isslon's docision to transtor its hoadquari

to, Saigon attor a porlod of ono yoar anid its inability to Î1Pi'

plomont t-ils dùociion so £sr owtîng to various difficultius

rcportod to tbo Co-Chiairmnon ln thei Intoriri ep'orts,

that it is now possiblo and practicablo to transfOI

tho Co)rnrii2iori's huadquarturs to Saio. ith- tho1 co-oporqtLOr7

and abreoiont of~ thu Goverroelnt of' tho Ropublic or Viot-Narm'

and also effoct an approciablo o,ooty in the Conieission' 5

o-xponsos thoroby,

Ros olvon

that its hoùadquartois bo transforred from Hanoi tO

Saigon es from MDreh le 1958.
2. Tho Coexrission is glad to !1ote, as will bo gsUXI

fromi Appondix 11A'# indioating th() finarota, implications of ttl

transfor and othe-r adm~inistratuvo ojcon~c-mcý, tîilat tloro 4l
bu a not saving of about 1,6s700/- per !nunth in IlCommon ?OO'
Expongow" and of about ;1,600/- POr mot ln "Locgl &Xo5),

of the Yiut-Nam Cozision. ThO CurlrjIEs!I 0 notos wiUI sn'E
faction that as a rcosult Of' the proposud tranaror of U't
qLlrturs to Sfiigont thr 14I111 bu an Ostmo.adinu

eving of about L9,200/- pur i!cntil in ti

pcn 11s o? a1l tho throo' by 8 ci* io i h
of aircratt and £voquuncy of tlho

zorv4oo., Tho Oowrisisonhii,ýpIt g
thcbuc wU h non-rt-curl,,m, - - ^%l
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roquirod f'or tho transik>r of~ the o dquartors to Svlgon. Ac-

coringi to the prusont e1'ssi2loatlon, thls amoulit is charge-

able to "Local Exu scii South Vict-Namn. But as it is due

Oflntirùly to the CoxmissioiQs docisio:n to viove its Ieadquarters

tu Saigot.,# and ini view ofL the roctarring oconcmulos îlu "Cormton

?ooul" and "Local Expenes&' ro1forr,ýd te abovo, the Goà'misa ieon

rP-solvos tEat tho Cco-C[hairmon bu roýquostod to approvo tb.at this:

it-OrI of non-recurringý cxponclitureci af bout L2OOOO/- bo cIiaru'O~

.. Tho Comirrs.*ion £urthor notes tbat accorcU.ng to the

~PeL30nt arrangottent botweon tho Frori authorities and~ the

Go-vcjrrnmnt of tho Rùpubli ofeX Vit-Nari, "Local Exponsos" Ili

~Qt1Vict-Nom pro liritod te two million Vil piastros or about

610j()0 por month. Ai>tor thýo move of' tho Comissionte hoad-

IL18ters to Saigon.. the mont[hly "Local Exponsos" of tho Cern-

ni"So iqjl incrcso Vo about thrco million VN pia,3trsm. (agbout

6,000/) por month. .As tihoro will bû, ail ovo;rall saixg in

[' QcLWX'ifg exponsos both undor "Local Exponss" and "Cormion

Pooti whici, i4il ooncoqu.otlY Jruducuo tih(_ total liability of'

Govorfliiint of' tho RopubliO ot' Franco wxJor oaci «1a, t110

fj rosolvùs tu incrG(iso, in ag.ýroomýont iiitE the Fronch

'Ullr1tics, tho mlontilly "Local Expon1-ses" of' tho. ao?!im2i~1ol 11u

hQ11 'Vic t"-1oI te about Ll5goOOO POr 'monthe

In vicw of thG ovorall oconouy inolvod and tho

ý1O'Urbilty f orfaotiilg t4o transoI as oarly as possible.*

Oenm 4sQo rosovos tat ntüer srrO!anmets b cWO

L.vPýbur 1. 1958an
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Appondix ,
(rof orrcd te in para 2 ai

Statomnt sbowing the fina.ncill orroct of~ thec
rnovo of tha Hondquartors -oiC'Viot-Nom

Commission £rom, Hlanoi ta Saigona

I. RECURRING CHARGES-

Addîtional, Savi.ngs (+)
Savings Expondituro Additîiwnl

Particulors eat Hanoi ýat Saigon Expozn4iturü
par mont h.

----------------------- -------------- --------
lStg L Stg L Stg

COM0N POOL

(1) Board 12,9585 8,9652 3, 9ý33

(2) Transport:

(a) Air 105Y 105 Y
(b) Road 3,*147 500 2s647

Total 15P837 9,152 6,f685

LOCAL EXoeENSES

(1 fosidontîaj.

dation 4,746 4,00o3 743
(2) Office Ac-

comumodation 844 450 394 '
(3) Sajlariea of

Local
Staff' 1,471 1,000 471~

Total 7.,061 5-453 1,608

NOTE~: P'zom tho abovo statumc-nt,, It iwill bco soon 'tcOodituro on "tLocal Exons " il! Sou~th, Vit-Nincroasod by- about &5,0 por Month.. T12is wilIinarascin thoc ton accomint", advainoo paig ta thment of the RopubliofQ Vict-Ilam thlrog thlo FrcD;boE!sy frori tiwo milion Vif piastrus to tlLoQi mi$Vif piastres por mionitti, Aiamallt thi, thu(rç wiîlQvurall roduotion of' d600e J.O. 120,000 vI piapGr monati ina tho "Local Ecponoast boig inoturrodCoi'nmiB3sion ina Vicot_-Nam,
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II. NON-RECURRING CHAInGp_

Conwion Pool

L20eO000
Local E>Mofl3Os

AIR COURIE SERicVîE

?roontmonthly expendîture on Stretolînûr(3 sOrvices por wook)
ýI3tiraetod rnOnthlY expondituro on DakotaSOIrvios per wook (minimum 130 flyîng ihours)

Saving por month

&22e428

&1 3#248

1 9,180

Nil




